

# Republic of the Philippines SOUTHERN LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY Lucban, Quezon

#### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

## RENOVATION/IMPROVEMENT OF LICUP COVERED COURT AT SLSU TIAONG CAMPUS (TIAONG)

Purchase Request No. <u>2023-05-1340</u>
Approved Budget for the Contract: <u>₽ 329,886.00</u>

The Southern Luzon State University through the Bids and Awards Committee invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the procurement for Renovation/Improvement of LICUP Covered Court at SLSU Tiaong Campus (Tiaong) to apply the sum of Three Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand and Eight Hundred Eighty-Six Pesos Only (\$\mathbb{2}\$ 329,886.00) inclusive of VAT, being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), details as follows:

Qty.	Unit	ITEM/S DESCRIPTION		
1	lot	Renovation/Improvement of Licup Covered Court at SLSU Tiaong		
		Campus		

1. The quotation must be submitted (can also be send thru email at the contact details listed below) or to the Office of the Procurement Office/Bids and Awards Committee, Southern Luzon State University, 2<sup>nd</sup> Flr. Hermano Puli Building, and shall be received by the Committee.

E-mail: slsuprocurement2021@gmail.com

2. The SLSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/ informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. Southern Luzon State University SLSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

Samuel T. Sacopla

Head, Procurement office \*\*\*
Southern Luzon State University

Lucban, Quezon

Tel. No.: (042)540-6519



## Republic of the Philippines SOUTHERN LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY Lucban, Quezon

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Office/Er	ıd-User:		SLSU Tiaong	Date:	
	MAN YAM	E:		PR No.:	2023-05-1340
ADDRE					
TEL. N	O./FAX N	0. :		TIN No.:	
TERMS of 1. All en 2. Delive Administ delivery 3. Warr (1) one y 4. Price 5. Suppl Certifica Procurer 6. Bidde 7. Pleas	and CONDITI tries must be try period w tratitive pen without vali anty shall be tear for Equi validity shal iers require te of Tax, M ment Office trs shall subr e indicate th pproved bu	IONS LONS LONS LONS LONG LONG LONG LONG LONG LONG LONG LONG	vest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms & Conditions stated below of	w and submit your quotation duly s ment office. SAMUEL T. SAC Head, Procureme	
Item #	Qty.	Unit	ITEM/S DESCRIPTION	Unit P	rice Total Cost
		lot	Renovation/ Improvement of Licup Covered Court at SLSU Ti		
Delivery After havin			ed your Genaral Conditions, We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space o Conditions specified by SLSU Procurement Office.	Warranty: Price Valid f providec on the Delivery Period, Wa	TO COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T
			•	Printed Name/Signature/I	Date
AFA-PRC-	1.02 F2, F	REV. 4			



## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES SOUTHERN LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY PHYSICAL PLANT AND FACILITIES



PROJECT TITLE:	Renovation/Improvement of Licup Covered Court at SLSU Tiaong Campus		
PROJECT LOCATION:	SLSU Tiaong Campus, Tiaong, Quezon		
OWNER:	Southern Luzon State University		
MODE OF IMPLEMENTATION:	by Contract		
DURATION:	25 working days for 3 Mason, 1 Equipment Operator, 2 Helpers & 2 Painters		

	SUMMARY					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	MATERIALS COST	LABOR AND EQUIPMENT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	Mobilization & Demobilization					
2	Demolition	11				
3	Earthworks					
4	Concreting Works					
5	Formworks					
		TOTAL ESTIMATED	DIRECT COST	and the second second		
		TINGENCIES AND I				
			TOR'S PROFIT			
		VALUE ADD	ED TAX (VAT)			



## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES SOUTHERN LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY PHYSICAL PLANT AND FACILITIES

PROJECT TITLE:

5

5

6

7

Base Top Coat (Reducer) Sanding Paper #60

Paint Roller #4

Paint Brush 2"

Renovation/Improvement of Licup Covered Court at SLSU Tiaong Campus

PROJECT LOCATION:		SLSU Tiaong Campus, Tiaong, Quezon					
OWNER:		Southern Luzon State University					
MODE OF IMPLEMENTATION: DURATION:		by Contract  25 working days for 3 Mason, 1 Equipment Operator, 2 Helpers & 2 Painters					
		DIEL OF MICHE	TIT TEO	T			
ITEM		DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	Direct Cost	Total Materials Cost	
I. Concr	eting Works 2500psi	(25.96m3)					
1	Portland Cement			bags		-	
2	Sand (S1)			m3		-	
3	Gravel (G1)			m3		-	
3	Deformed bars 10	mm dia.		pcs			
4	G.I. Tie Wire #16			kgs		·-	
					SUB-TOTAL	-	
II. Formy	works	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE					
1	Coco Lumber 2"x2	2'x12'		pcs		12	
2	Phenolic Board 1/	2"		pcs		Y <u>a</u>	
3	Assorted Nails (#1	,#2,#3,#4)		kgs		1 2	
III. Pain	ting Works						
1		rproofing, Cool Water		tins		2	
2		rproofing, Asian Green		tins		2	
3	Skim Coat			bags		-	
4	Rubberized Floor Base Top Coat (W	Coating Chlorinated Rubber (hite)		gal		-	
5	Rubberized Floor	Coating Chlorinated Rubber		gal		_	

gal

sq. ft

pcs

pcs



### Republic of the Philippines Southern Luzon State University PHYSICAL PLANT AND FACILITIES



Project: Renovation/Improvement of Licup Covered Court at SLSU Tiaong Campus

Location: SLSU Tiaong Campus, Tiaong, Quezon

Implementation: by Contract

Duration: 25 working days for 3 Mason, 1 Equipment Operator, 2 Helpers & 2 Painters

#### SCOPE OF WORKS

#### Demolition ١.

- Demolition of existing Slab on Grade and Stage.
- Contractor must be responsible for their own equipment

#### II. **Earthworks**

- After demolition and clearing of existing slab on grade. The base should be compacted firmly.
- Use of Mini Compactor is advised.

#### **Concreting Works** III.

- Concreting of the new slab on grade and the stage shall be based on a 2500PSI (1:2.5:5) mixture.
- This includes laying of new rebars of 10mm dia. Spaced at 400mm O.C. both ways as provided in the estimate and
- The contractor must provide at least 3 Mason & 2 Helpers.
- Use of bagger mixer and a concrete vibrator are recommended.
- A 28 days compressive strength test of concrete shall be provided.

#### IV. **Painting Works**

The contractor must provide at least 2 painters to repaint the covered court including the column and the existing stage.

PREPARED BY:

RONELITO O. SAN JOSE, PME

Head, Physical Plant and Fac

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

DR. FREDERIJK T. VILLA

VP, Administration and Financial Affairs

REVIEWED BY:

ENGR. MELVIN A MAKIPAGAY

Director, Planning and Development Office

(Infrastructure)

ED BY:

**ZOLETA-NANTES** 

University President